388 KSME International Journal, Vol. 18 No. 3, pp. 388~394, 2004
Cutting Performance of Si3N4 Based SiC
Ceramic Cutting Tools
Won Tae Kwon*
Department of Mechanical and Information Engineering, University of  Seoul,
Seoul 130- 743, Korea
Young-Wook Kim
Department of Materials Science and Engineering, University of Seoul,

powders was prepared by ball milling in ethanol
for 24hr to form an oxynitride composition of
Yo.124Mg0.16oSio.3o2OL4ooNo.151 (Kim et al., 1999).
Each batch was mixed using SiC balls and a
polyethylene jar, each of which contained 8 wt%
of the oxynitride glass powder. The mixed slurry
was dried, subsequently sieved through a 60 mesh
Table 1 List of composition and sintering condition
Batch (wt%) Sintering
Sample
SiC a-Si3N4 fl-Si3N4 glass
Oxynitride Time
1 8 l hr
I 8 2hr
1 8 4hr
SCNI-20 20 71
SCN2-20 20 71
SCN4 20 20 71
SCN8-5 5 86
SCN8 10 10 81
SCN8-20 20 71
SCN8-25 25 66.1
SCN8-30 30 61.1
SCN12-20 20 71 !
SCN16-20 20 71
SCN24-20 20 7l
0.9
0.9
I 8 8 hr
I 8 8hr